Timetable

“News |

Number 2 - 2022 Summer

29. MAI 1960 - 1, OKTO/BER 19640

The summer newsletter has sections about:

e Steamin Poland

e Great Western Railway 1931 Service Timetables

e The Sutherland Transport and Trading Co. Ltd, Scotland
e Engine working notices

e The Timetable World shop.

* 29 Msi 1946 - 1. Oke. 1960

Kursbuds der Desixdien Reichahoin

Ubersichtskarte zum Berliner S-Bahnverkehr |[EIUTERRD

O Kiasterfelde bbbt efektrisch belriebene S*Bahnstrecken
O Wandiitzsce — i Dampf 0w w L]

@ Oramenhnrg
Wensicweridorf Q

lcuh:"ll ik £ Wondiitz Fernbahnstrecken
© Unmsteigebfe zw, Fern-u.S-Bahnstrecken
® " v S~ Bahnstrecken

\ irkenwerder
) Birke: Lyerde:
su.:-;ma

» O sonstige Bahnhife
L Bezirksgrenze von Gn-Berlin
G.rw‘ze ;wzscben Demokn Berlin u.
stbenfin
oy lw——‘lug
Werbpfinl I Starnedeck ;
107° 5
0SS Werneuchen
SLTEN)

AN

Hoiumberg(sa
N Ok redhof
\ ‘ rensfelde Friedhal g ord

Stousbery Stad!,
Atandsterg

ol
¥ Opeugeish \ma
ngrernheide hwr- S.ad!z KT

o’ 191‘

tﬂ\’ {,50“

o o
S ‘Sl 3
RS J‘&,\ 31‘7* o
;( o
. ' et & /W& ¥ ¢ Strausberg
Zr T Bine ~""'°"" o E
wm.,- 1o Woppegarten £ §
Rne 104¢ (5 (Mark} A eleriagen 3
A #»m?b:a/ﬁummmu 0 o7
1"6 102‘ N btarighorst
o)
HeraTeide
F
Frgseneuse
o :-;.-mg 3
F‘rshnwalda 5
s |
&
w4
Konigs
Rangsdorf ;m'fﬁ?ﬂ“" 839 Sowvow Pieskons

MlhenwaldeOSt py

s Stockow (Mark)
saumeu Q Galun Sid Q
Scharmitzeisee  Jo
wonf O A
e Al
Topehin Beeskol

- Cottses
S

MFV Borlin, 23560 MdlderDORNR A 212/14

Recently added is an East German timetable from 1960. This is just a year before the Berlin Wall was
built severing most cross-border connections.



https://timetableworld.com/ttw-viewer.php?token=0f27fdd7-6480-48b8-ae58-3b59888ff7ca

Timetable World
News

Steam in Poland

2-10-0 steam loco
(unidentified) at
Poznan 11 July 1976.

R AN, .. T . ——  Image credit: Ray Reed
/ RCTS Collection

In the late 1980s,
Poland was the last
o country of Europe
which still had
widespread use of
main line steam
locomotives. It also
had a very dense network of branch lines, as many people relied upon public transport for their daily
commute, with car ownership being relatively uncommon. Modernisation of the railway was taking
place — principally in the form of electrification.

Timetable World now has a good selection of PKP’s public timetables and interactive system maps,
and some representative employee timetables. There is now a dedicated page explaining the
timetables, but also how UK-based enthusiasts captured steam workings.

https://timetableworld.com/steam-in-poland/

A Timetable World contributor was one of those steam chasers in the 1980s. He has scanned a 1987
timetable and explains his pencilled annotations. This is a unique record of haulage, and how train
heating requirements caused it to toggle between steam and diesel.

loli" i 1186 A.f‘ 1 “EZ BSOS
T — Al T & o 5 gz 2
- 57
L1 136 2 s CHABOWKAS NOWY SACZY 1 5 2 & 01y
3 Krakdw GI = 3.22] — )7.41 == | - [Aezsarm— | -
e Chabéwka ] D}]ﬂ, ] |“E7 = | s.00| — yaoaolpPl| - | - | — [17.13 [18.20 =
Zakopane ~ = | = |3.02| - — | 6.48| = | 9.03|13°08| — =~ |16.03 |i9.08| - | —
Chabdwka . -} =1tz = | ~ 1814l = liolralraiisl - | — | - 11719 120,03 — | -
643 613 6633 e mo 6655 6617 6621 6623 uss 6637, T 6625 | 6627
1-2 1-2 l | 3271 2 Dk | 1% o2 | | 112 | 1-2 i
km B 6 ) )
0| CHABOWEA Y 0.05) — | = | — |4n3s|5.35035 54| .15 —~ | 9.20[% = 1-asha. 30115 2sjte el - 1755 j20.18) — | -
2| Rabka Zdn‘?i’ 0.09| — | = | - |4.39] 5.39/85.58| 8.19 9.24 m 114911434415.29016 48| - 17.39 120.22| — | -
6| Rabka Zary 5 0.15| — | — | — | 4.45] 5.45/86.04| 8.25 \\ %1 9.30|' = |11.55|14.40§15.35§17.00| ~ |18. 28
9| Raba Nizna (Or) 0.20| — | — | — | 4.50/ 5.50/46.09| 8.30\"Avz| 9.35ln— |12.00/14.4515.40417.05 — 18.16 |20. - | -
13 Mszana Dolna Mnk«(Op) 0271 = | 2 | = | 4.57] 5.57{§6.16| 8.37] 9421/~ [12.07|14.52}15.47§17.12] — |18.23 [20.40 -
15| Mszana Dolna . : 032 - | - | - |5.086.02l16.21| 8.42f | 954ljfzy |12.12 14.57415.52§17.17| — [18.28 |20.45 -
24| Kasina Wielka .... 0.50 — | = |531 p [i6.40] 9.01 Il]B] 10.12012) 12.30/15.20] p | p | — [18.47 [21.03 -
27| Skrzydina (Ord) ... 0.58 - — | 5.0 ~ [f6.48] 9.09| ;\.' |10.2013}47 [12.38[15.29| — | ~ | — [18.56 [21.11 -
31| Dobra k/Limanowej 1.05| ~ |bfd6| = |5.a7] — [i7.10] 9.22 10.27|n— [12.45[15.36] - 19.11 |21.18| — | —
38| Tymbark ........ 1.17] - - | 558 - 117.21] 9.33] 4oy [10.38[s |12.56|15.54] — | — | — [19.22 |21.29f — | —
41| Pickiclko (Or) .. SSNeees 1.22| - Z ~ | 6.04| ~ [{7:27] 9.39| T |10.44|48T [13002[15.59( — - - |19.28 [21.35
#4| Lososina Gérna (Or) ... .. 1.28) — | = | — [6.09 -~ [37.33 9.45| — [10.46 s 13.07/16.05 - - [19.33 [21.40| - | -
48| Limanowa® .............. 1.35| — |5.24] — |6.23) — [7.51f 9.52]10.30[11.05| YA13.2016.17 — | ~ | — |19.46 [21.52| — f —
53| Pisarzowa p | — |5.36 - |63 - [18.:03 p [10.43]11.17] Pi}13.3216.30 - | — [19.58 [22.04
56| Mccina Podgérze (Ord) - | 5.44| — | 6.43] — [§8.11] — |10.51/11.25 13.4016.41 - - 120.06 [22.12 -
B0l Metng ..lic.ivesvere Z -~ | 5.55| - | 6.49 — [§8.16] — |10.57[11.47 ﬂﬂu.uxo.u - | = | = [20.11 [22117 — -
63| Chomranice (Ord) ~ | 6.00] — |6.53 - [38.21 11.02)11.52] = [13.50[16.51] — | — | — |20.16 [22.22] — | -
65| Klgezany (Or) w[ﬁ - | 6.05 — |6.59) — [§8.26] — [11.07|11.56] — [13.5516.56] - - | = J20.21 [22.27] —~ | -
68| Marcinkowice - | = |611] = [7.05] — [§8.31] — [11.28)12.02| - [14.00[17.01f - | — [ - [20.26 |22.32| — | —
73| Nowy Sqcz Chelmiec (Or) .. - | = [6.20] — | 7.14] — [}8.41] — [11.37[12.12] ~ [14.10017.11] -~ - | = [20.36 [22.42] -~ | -
75| Nowy Sacz Miasto Q....... v| - | - |624 = |7.19] — [f8.45| — [11.42)12.16] — [14.14[17.15] - - - |20.40 {22.46] — | -
78] NOWYSACZ = K ....... | - | = |6.30] — | 732 —~ [{8.51] — [11.48[12.22) — |14.22017.21f — | — | - [20.46 22.52) — | —
NOUY SQEX ssveivevovosy 130 o - — - —_ - ey - - - p g_n psy - — S SgEpon o e -
e A MR Y A 0 pl -1 - | -]~ - - |- u37 — 17746 - . - ) = s

8™ June 2022 Timetable World News No. 2 Page 2


https://timetableworld.com/steam-in-poland/

Timetable World
News

Great Western Railway Service Timetables 1931

Service timetables were issued to GWR employees. In 15
sections, they listed every scheduled train of all classes —
passenger, mail, milk and other perishable goods, general
goods, minerals, coal, and the like, for every main and branch
line and mineral railway. Additionally, the September 1931
timetable recorded the paths reserved for summer-only
services, which were marked as “suspended”.

The original timetables were printed on cheap paper over 90
years ago and are yellowed and brittle. The scans have been
whitened but any imperfections in the originals will remain.

PRIVATE AND NOT
FOR PUBLICATION. No. 8.

GREAT WESTERN RAILWAY.

SERVICE TIME TABLES.

NEWPORT, BLAENAVYON, C
BRYNMAWR, The 2,500 pages for a full set of service timetables

PONTYPRIDD, NEW TREDEGAR are presented in three formats:

TALYLLYN JUNCTION. ) ] ]
..... = 1. Using the standard Timetable World grid for

et online viewing (free-of-charge) Timetable link

2. As a set of 15 downloadable PDF files from
the Timetable World shop

3. From Amazon, as two volumes (which can
be purchased independently). The original pages are
mostly presented two per sheet, with the print size
approximately 80% of the original. 982 pages become
504 pages in Part 1, and 1,506 pages become 770
pages in Part 2. Page numbering resets within each
section.

P yicronia >
) Varneg
YA &
tRevenar:
Fuw tl:la' %
x\
u
lw.e ol
wnten it
i

BARGOED Ny

PONTYPRIDD
Gonrrel.

SEPTEMBER 14th, 1931,

AND UNTIL FURTHER NOTICE.

IMPORTANT NOTICE.

The Times specified in the Time Tables are the Departures from the Statlon when the Times

of Arrival and Departure are not stated; and in all cases the Trainy should ARRIVE In
suffiolent time to enable the work to be done, In order to leave the Btation at the appolntedhour.

2.

In GWR days, 0-6-0 No. ) !
876 (ex Cambrian : o 5 7 ;
Railway) at Oswestry : " &
shed 10" August 1937

Image credit: R P Phillips
/ RCTS Collection

8™ June 2022 Timetable World News No. 2 Page 3


https://timetableworld.com/ttw-viewer.php?token=7a19d3cd-d970-4b54-a36c-93d97f98ac69
https://timetableworld.com/ttw-shop/

Here’s a nice simple timetable to
study. The bus company
provided services in the far
north-west of Scotland, centred
on the railway station at Lairg.

Timetable link

The routes served fishing ports
dotted around the coast, with
almost no population in the
interior. The ports were outward-
looking to the sea, and by no

means isolated, but a simple appointment in Inverness might take two days.

Route 500 is now a (overly) popular coastal drive connecting these settlements. Then, roads were
almost all single track with passing places. Journeys were slow.

All buses left Lairg at 13:45 after meeting the 12:57 train
from the South (and the 11:57 from the North). There
would have been a flurry of staff sorting parcels and
passengers buying tickets. At first sight, it appears that
four buses were in use, for Durness, Scourie, Lochinver,
and Bettyhill, and a fifth connecting bus (or taxi) for
Kinlochbervie. But it is possible that Scourie and Durness
were served by sharing one vehicle to the junction at
Laxford. Now, the iconic Kylesku Bridge has replaced a
ferry, and the best road to Scourie takes a different line.

8™ June 2022 Timetable World News No. 2 Page 4


https://timetableworld.com/ttw-viewer.php?token=62dbdfb1-6ef0-4b24-8b2d-9460e7ba8d10

Timetable World

Engine working notices

Timetables for employees do not always follow the standard tabular layout. Engine Working Notices
(EWNs) document the journeys to be made by locomotives and drivers.

We have an example from British Railways Southern Region for 1964, showing engine duties and the
regular class of engine. Engines are steam, diesel, and electric. Overlaying the engine duties are the
duties for drivers and firemen. Carriage Working Notices (CWNSs) have a similar function.

The example shown is quite intricate; others have long periods of engines being inactive.

The original document applied to Summer Saturdays only. It was stapled to allow for rapid flicking
between pages as crew worked out their duties straddling multiple engines.

A Platform & Carriage Working Notice is for station staff, describing movements in and out of a
station.

EWN link Platform & CWN Link (London Victoria station)

South Western Division—SATURDAYS ONLY 128

SALISBURY DUTY No. 46l.
7 P./6 F. (West Country Class).

Off No. 463 Friday.
—  Salisbury Loco. DM 05 A5H]
**  West Sidings A .. 0625 E
“*  Salisbury ... . 0649 P

09.16 Waterloo . 10.12 | 09.05 Bournemouth Loco.
10.25 Nine Elms Loco. .. 1244 || 10.07 Bournemouth West
13.05 Waterloo ARR e SR e b T L 14.09 Waterloo EWh i
1551 Salishury s st i et i L\ | 15.55 Nine Elms Loco.

**  Salisbury Loco. s ees e BASHE 18.36 Waterloo

2N uSalisbury il & v s AN 8357 242371 SIS BUTY oo vaer iaes
20.21 Waterloo Toui Nase woat, e e NONE *%  Salisbury Loco.
21:12 Claphamidn:. &0 < oo i 2145 ||

22.00 Nine Elms Loco. ......... —
Stable No. 462.

Salisbury Men.

(1) Ist set on duty 02.15, dispose No. 474
(Fri.), as ordered, prepare this duty,
prepare and train No. 464, dispose No.
264.

(2) 2nd set on duty 05.30, work and relieved
Waterloo 09.55, relieve No. 241 at 10.35,
work and relieved in depot.

Nine Elms Men.

(3) Off No. 465, relieve Waterloo 09.55, work
and relieved Waterloo 12.35, relieve No.
431 at 12,50, work and dispose and as
ordered.

Salisbury Men.

(4) Off No. 123, relieve Waterloo 13.05, work
and relieved in depot.

(5) Off No. 3 (W.R.) dispose.

(6) 3rd set on duty 17.15, work and relieved
at Waterloo 20.21, home pass. 20.54, or as
ordered.

Nine Elms Men.

(7) Ist set on duty 18.00, as ordered, relieve at
Waterloo 20.21, work and dispose.

SALISBURY DUTY No. 462.
7 P./6 F. (West Country Class)

Off No. 461.
Nine Elms Loco.

05.20 Waterloo S
08.59 Bournemouth Ctl.

Nine Elms Men.
(1) Off No. 244 (Fri.), prepare for 05.00.
(2) Istseton duty 04.40, work to Bournemouth

Ctl., then relieve No. 431 at 10.24 and
relieve Waterloo 12.50.

Bournemouth Men.
(3) Off No. 430, relieve at 09.00, perform
requirements for 09.53.

(4) Off No. 246, work 09.53|, relieved 11.10,
then relieve No. 422 at 11.35, work and
relieved 12.50.

UP TO 24TH APRIL, 1965.

(5) Ist set on duty at 10.55, work and relieved
at Waterloo 14.10 to Nine Elms Loco.,
work No. 392 15.03]] and relieved at
Bournemouth Ctl. 18.37.

Nine Eims Men.

FROM IST MAY, 1965.

(6) OfFf No. 243, relieve at Bournemouth Ctl.
11.10, work and relieved at Waterloo 14.10.

EVERY SATURDAY.
(7) Off No. 38l, relieve at Waterloo 14.10, work
and dispose.

(8) Ist on duty 17.18, work, and relieved
Waterloo 18.44, relieve No. 24! at 19.08,
work and dispose, as ordered.

Salisbury Men.
(9) Off No. 463, relieve Waterloo [8.44,
work and relieved in depot.

(10) Off No. 476, dispose.

461—462

8™ June 2022

Timetable World News No. 2

Page 5


https://timetableworld.com/ttw-viewer.php?token=f634ac09-df74-4bd4-b2cc-cade8ab879bc
https://timetableworld.com/ttw-viewer.php?token=aa033158-e2a1-4e9f-b666-c6857e4ee7b5

Timetable World

Shop

Original timetables are becoming increasingly rare and
expensive. For instance, an original British Railways Scottish
Region 1955 timetable recently sold for £18 at an online
auction. The auction was spread over 28 days, did not
include other 1955 items, and the book probably
disappeared onto a shelf in a private collection.

Timetable World provides the same content online free of
charge. A permanent digital archive enables researchers to
find what they need, at any time, and with no need to travel

to a national archive or wait for something to come up at on l ine Shop

auction.

You can also purchase the Scottish Region 1955 timetable as a facsimile from Amazon as published
by Timetable World, along with the other 1955 editions. It can be delivered to your door by Amazon
for £9 within 48 hours in the UK, and on a similar basis in other markets. All books are B5-sized, to
look good together on a shelf. A PDF download direct Timetable World from is £6.

Do people still buy books?

The range of titles now available from railway publishers is greater than ever. Modern printing
technology permits shorter print runs, and the challenge is to develop content. Photograph albums
are easy, and Timetable World’s facsimiles are an example of re-imagining existing content.

Promotion
Timetable World is experimenting with how to promote the Shop. Digital and traditional channels
are being tested as follows:

If you’re a Facebook user, you may have seen
this graphic in a May promotion of the GWR
1931 Service Timetables. The promotion
seemed to work well, both in generating sales
and visibility for the Timetable World online
archive. As the stats suggest over 1,100 people
read the post in detail, it represented excellent
value for money.

- Timetable@World -

Complete Service Timetables Magazine advertising is significantly more expensive than digital.

As issued to GWR staff. But it will be tried in the autumn to see how well it works.
1931 Passengers, mail, milk,

perishables, general goods,

minerals, coal ... Amazon is currently running some paid promotion until mid-
High quality June. It causes the facsimiles to be suggested to customers
facsimiles

/ based on their previous behaviours.
7/ PDF downloads (£24)

totalling 2,500 pages

Your ideas for other facsimiles are always welcome.
https://timetableworld.com

or, printed books (two volumes,
available separately) £18 & £24 from
https://amazon.co.uk

8™ June 2022 Timetable World News No. 2 Page 6



Timetable

Timetable

The archive

Timetable World is a fully digital
historical archive. The online archive
covers transport modes with regular
schedules, meaning railways, urban
transit, bus services, and airlines. It
includes timetables and maps.

https://timetableworld.com/

The aim is to have representative
examples at different times, not
comprehensive coverage

of every time. The focus is on transport
networks in timetable books rather than
loose leaflets.

Volunteering

Timetable World is run entirely by
volunteers. The archive is non-
commercial, free to use, and privately
funded by the administrator. If you find
it useful, please consider what you can
give back:

- Sign up for indexing tasks online

- Contribute timetables for digitisation as
a loan or donation.

The Timetable World Shop

All timetables and maps can be accessed
online free-of-charge.

There is a charge made for downloading
PDF files of timetables for customers to
“own”. The proceeds help to defray the
costs of running the website.

Amazon

Selected timetable books are available
for customers wishing to purchase a
printed book. Orders are handled
Amazon, where available, and fulfilled
locally. The proceeds help to defray the
costs of running the website.

Newsletter editor:

Matthew Shaw

Contact email address: timetableworld.com@gmail.com

8™ June 2022

Timetable World News No. 2 Page 7




